HB0334/226783/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 334</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "specifying" in line 4 down through "State" in line 5 and substitute "<u>requiring a nonresident pharmacy to have a pharmacist on staff</u> who is licensed by the State Board of Pharmacy and designated as the pharmacist <u>responsible for providing certain services to certain patients</u>"; in line 6, strike "laws" and substitute "<u>requirements</u>"; strike beginning with "is" in line 10 down through "records" in line 12 and substitute "<u>is required to refer certain patients to a certain pharmacist; altering the scope of disciplinary actions to which a nonresident pharmacy is subject</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 19 through 28, inclusive.

On page 2, in line 3, strike "12-403(d), (e), and (g)" and substitute "<u>12-403(e)</u> and (g)"; and in line 8, strike "12-403(f)" and substitute "<u>12-403(d)</u> and (f)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 15 through 20, inclusive; in line 21, strike "hold" and substitute "<u>:</u>

<u>(1)</u><u>HOLD</u>";

in line 22, after "Board" insert "<u>; AND</u>

(2) HAVE A PHARMACIST ON STAFF WHO IS:

(I) LICENSED BY THE BOARD; AND

(II) DESIGNATED AS THE PHARMACIST RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING PHARMACEUTICAL SERVICES TO PATIENTS IN THE STATE".

(Over)

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 3, strike "SUBJECT TO" and substitute "<u>NOTWITHSTANDING</u>"; strike beginning with "THIS" in line 5 down through "TITLE" in line 6 and substitute "<u>THE REQUIREMENTS OF SUBSECTION (B)(2), (7)</u> <u>THROUGH (12), AND (19)</u>"; strike line 25 in its entirety; in line 26, strike "(II)" and substitute "(I)"; after line 26, insert:

HGO

"(II) IS REQUIRED TO REFER PATIENTS IN THE STATE TO THE RESPONSIBLE PHARMACIST LICENSED IN THE STATE, AS APPROPRIATE;";

and in line 28, strike the bracket.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in line 2, strike the bracket; and in line 15, strike "subsection" and substitute "<u>SUBTITLE</u>".